
uovjre~tugo Ltr~UtUUIsO IVIU37

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPA NO. 1.CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF FP

2 .AMENDUENT/VODIFICTION NO. |3. EFFECTIV DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PRO.JECT NO. (I appicable)

M039 12-14-2005 FFS #: ASL-06-300 dtd 11-17200
6. ISSUED BY C 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (Itolnerthan ItemS6) 1 3100

CODE c O:DE

U.S. Nuclea:: Regulatory Ccmnmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Ccnt::acts - CMB#3 Div of Contracts CMB43
Two White F.Lint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555-0001 Washington, DC 20555-0001

S. NAME AND ADDRESS C F CONTRACTOR (No., slreel county. State and ZIP Code) (A 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITArION NO.

A T & T GOVEFNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. rB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ATTN: JOLIE LAGRANGE-JOHNSON
CONTRACTS ADF.INISTRATOR
1900 GALLOWS RD STE 105 IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTIRACTIORDER NO.

GS35F4507G DR-01-0078
VIENNA VA 221823865

1CB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 12-14-2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E is extended, ls inot extended.

Offers must acknou ledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followini; methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (z) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date snecified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPP'ROPRIATION DATA (it required) B&R: 67D-15-300-189, JOB CODE: M7027 BOC' 252A
APPN. NO.: 31X0200 OBLIGATE: 5200,600.06

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

fX) A. THIS CHANGE CRDER ISISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Spacily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE-M lIA.

B. THE ABOVE Nuti EREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (ouch as changes In paying ofirce. approprIation datu, etc.)
SET FORTH IN IrEIA 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMCNTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (pScify typo of modiricolion end authority) Bilateral, Changes clause and mutual agreement of

X the parties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I: is not, ii is required to sign this document and return 2 (two) c opies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAME1,1DMENTIAtODIFICATION (Organizedty UCF eactonheardins. including sotataioVacontren clubjactmatLerwhereteasibte.I

See the continuation pages, with one attachment.

DUNS:00-DB6B- 3442

Except as provided herein. as ferms reand condIlions oftlth documont reforencod In tum DA Or IDA, an heretofore clhnged, remains unchangod and in full (orca and efloac.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo crplnt)// i1A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prInt)

5 J.,_c ~ Robert D. Webber

?__ ?ContraIcting Officer

15OrA EOR IOFF ito) I SC. DATESIONTD 158)) ATE110 0TI SIGNr/t

(SigI~aiuOIapots-no"". '-" (Se(S iginture of ConlradtifJ Otlicr) er

.. . STANDA FORM

TEMPLATE - ADMDOi mp EVIEw OOMPLE T- kp'mcvb I



DR-01 -0078
Modification No. 39
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) correct minor mathematical errors in Section A.1 ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS, paragraph 3 - SCHEDULE,
OPTION PERIOD 4 (See Attachment No. 1);

(2) extend the period of performance of the subject task order for an additional three
months (December 14, 2005 through March 13, 2006) to allow AT&T to continue to
provide operation and maintenance (O&M) services for NRC's Licensing Support
Network (LSN).

(.;) revise Section A.1 ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND
PRICE/COSTS, paragraph 3 - SCHEDULE, OPTION PERIOD 4 (Attachment No. I to this
modification), as follows:

(a) Under LABOR HOUR (CLIN E001) - LSN STAFF SUPPORT SERVICES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOW:

* increase the number of labor hours for the Principal Engineer/Analyst (00003)
byWfrom 1,850 to 2,696 labor hours;

* increase the number of labor hours for the Senior S stems
Analyst/Programmer (00004) by wrom fcp abor hours;

* increase the number of labor hours for the Systems Analyst/Programmer
(00005) by om to " abor hours; and

* Increase the number of labor hours for the Senior Engineer/Scientist/Aralyst
(00019) by 3 from to 3 labor hours.

As a result of the above changes, the total amount of CLIN E001 is increased by
$176,712.64 from $521,937.06 (includes mathematical corrections) to $698,649.70.

(b) Under FIRM FIXED PRICE CLIN E002 - HOST WEBSITE (Monthly), add 3
months of service, from 11 to 14 months, thereby increasing the total Firm Fixed Price
of CLIN E002 by $55,197.00, from $202,389.00 to $257,586.00. (See Attachment 1)

Therefore, the total amount of Option Period 4 is increased by $231,909.64 from
$876,240.36 (includes minor mathematical corrections) to $1,1 08,1 50.00.

Reference is made to AT&T's cost proposal dated Docemborf 2005 In response to this extension.

(4 ) revise subsection A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION by: (a) increasing the
total estimated cost of the task order by $231,909.64 from $6,140,813.23 (includes
minor mathematical corrections) to $6,372,722.87, which reflects services associated with
this modification; and (b) providing funding which increases the obligated amount by
$200,000.00 from $6,083,980.87 to $6,283,980.87.



DR-01 -0078
Modification No. 39
Page 3 of 3

Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

1. Under Section A.1 ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND
PRICE /COSTS, paragraph 3 - SCHEDULE - OPTION PERIOD 4, is deleted entirely
and the following attached revision is substituted in-lieu thereof (See Attachment fjo. 1 to
this modification):

2. Under Subsection A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the total estimated cost
of the task order is increased by $231,909.64 from $6,140,813.23 (includes mathematical
corrections) to $6,372,722.87, and the obligated amount is increased by $200,000.00
from $6,083,980.87 to $6,283,980.87. Therefore, the first sentence of paragraDhs (a)
and (b) are deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the productIservices
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $6,372,722.87."

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $6,283,980.87.'

3. Under Block Number 17. - SCHEDULE, Item (B) - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES,
OPTIONAL FORM 347, the sentence beginning with "PERIOD OF
PERFORMANCE..." is deleted entirely and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: December 14, 2000 through March 13, 2006"

A summary of obligations under this task order from the date of award through the date of
this modification is provided below:

Total FY2001 obligations $2,172,000.00
Total FY2002 obligations $ 865,320.43
Total FY2003 obligations $1,226,660.00
Total FY2004 obligations $ 840,000.44
Total FY2005 obligations $ 980,000.00
Total FY2006 obligations $ 200,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $6,283,980.87

This modification obligates $200,000 in FY2006 funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



Attachment No. 1
DR-01 -0078
Modification No. 39
Page 1 of 2

OPTION PERIOD 4 (January 14, 2005 to flarch'.13;,2O06)

LAE3OR HOUR (CLIN E001)
Est.
Qta.

Unit
Unit Price*

Total
Amount

E0C1 LSN STAFF SUPPORT
SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE SOW

-Principal Staff ScientisV
Analyst Engineer
(Project Manager)

-Principal Engineer/Analyst
(Task Area Lead 3)

I = n__a__~m- oso $ 18,927.00

$ 29,180.00A*

-Principal Engineer/Analyst
(Senior Software Engineer) I- $ 14,590.00

-Systems Analyst/Programme4_
(Junior Engineer)

-Principal Engineer/Analyst
(Senior Database Analyst)

-Senior Systems Analyst/
Programmer (00004)
(Database Administrator)

$ 10,650.70*

CFi- PO.AW!

-Technical Editor
(Technical Writer)

$ 10,427.32'*

-Senior Doc/Admin Spt Spec
(Clerical)

$ 3,824.47'*

-Principal Engineer/Analyst
(00003)

-_ %s_4 j;76008-

-Senior Engineer/Scientist/
Analyst (00019)

Direct Labor Total*
*Represents a blended rate. The NRC will be billed the actual GSA schedule labor rates.
*Mathematical corrections from previous SCHEDULE (Mod. 38)

6j'ff~ 7



Attachment No. 1
DR-01-0078
Modification No. 39
Page 2 of 2

FIRM FIXED PRICE (CLIN E002 and E003)

Est. Unit Total
Oty. Unit Price Amount

E002 Host Website _2 _ 7
(Monthly)

E00:3 Commercial Software $ 79,846.00
Upgrade/Maintenance

COST REIMBURSEMENT (CLIN E004)

E004 Travel
[One - (5) day $ 3,188.00
trip to Las Vegas for (2)]

Subtotal Option Period 4.......................................................................... 17#k

LAB DR HOUR ECP#6 Tasks 1 and 2 (CLIN E005)

E005 LSN STAFF SUPPORT
SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE SOW

-Principal Engineer $ 48,873.60
-Principal Staff Scientist/
Engineer/Analyst (00018) $ 1,981.30

-Senior Engineer/ $ 13,052.00
(00019) MO
-Functional Area Specialist __ _ $ 5,333.40
(00034)

Subtotal Labor (ECP#6) $ 69,240.30

Qi l '.t fifpriod 4. 1.4. ............. Rs !....;t~ EToca ti on e~od4a 6

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR ALL SERVICES ALL PERIODS ........................... 62838

The fixed unit price of each line item shown above to meet requirements as delineated in
Section entitled 'Statement of Work" shall include all cost deemed necessary by the offeror.


